
 

R EGIONAL  &   D RIVER  O PERATOR  P ROCTORS FOR   

C OLORADO  D IVISION OF  F IRE  P REVENTION  &   C ONTROL   

  

The Division of Fire Prevention & Control has designated regional proctor coordinators to assist   
in the administration of state certification practical proctor classes.   

  
Certified Proctors and local fire departments may contact these individuals with questions  

regarding the administration of state certification examinations.  
  
  

  
  



 

REGIONAL & DRIVER OPERATOR PROCTORS FOR  

COLORADO DIVISION OF FIRE PREVENTION & CONTROL  

  

METRO  

 Joe Anderson  Adams County Fire Protection District  janderson@acfpd.org  303 289-4683  
Michele Goldman  Longmont Fire Department  Michele.goldman@longmontcolorado.gov  303-651-8426  

David Metish  South Adams County Fire Department  dmetish@sacfd.org  303-641-4455  

Tim McCawley  Bennett Fire Protection District  TimothyMcCawley@bennettfirerescue.org   303-500-9211  

  

Metro Driver Operator  
  

Don Distefano  South Metro Fire Rescue Authority  Don.Distefano@southmetro.org  720-333-0872  

Bryon “Torch“ Barr  Littleton Fire Rescue  bbarr@littletongov.org  303-324-8645  

Dave Ptaszek  Longmont Fire Department  David.Ptaszek@longmontcolorado.gov  303-591-5858  

Michele Goldman  Longmont Fire Department  Michele.goldman@longmontcolorado.gov  303-651-8426  

  

NORTH  

Ned Sparks  Loveland Fire Rescue Authority  Ned.Sparks@lfra.org  970-222-5215  

Tim Smith  Loveland Fire Rescue Authority  Tim.smith@lfra.org  970-222-9220  

  
North Driver Operator  

  
RJ Varner  Loveland Fire Rescue Authority  rj.varner@cityofloveland.org  970-310-6536  

  

EAST  

Joey Gacnik  La Junta Rural Fire Protection Dist  jgacnik@ci.la-junta.co.us   719-384-2323  

  
East Driver Operator  

  
Vacant  Vacant  Vacant  Vacant  

  



 
 

SOUTH  

 

 Alex Donnell   Palmer Lake Fire Dept  COSCRPC@gmail.com   719-499-1856  

Chris Bainbridge   Salida Fire Department  christopher.bainbridge@cityofsalida.com   719-539-2212  

Michael Krupa  Durango FPD  Michael.Krupa@durangofire.org  970-382-6012  

Rick Potter   Pueblo Fire Department  rpotter@pueblo.us   719-671-2310  

   
South Driver Operator  

  

 

Kat Pedersen   Cripple Creek Fire Department  kpedersen@cripple-creek.co.us   719-640-9464  

Wayne Krzemien   Donald Wescott FPD  wkrzemien@wescottfire.org   719-488-8680  

Scott Gallagher  Durango FPD Scott.gallagher@durangofire.org  970-382-6000 

   
WEST  

 

Charles Balke   Clifton Fire Protection Dist  cbalke@cliftonfire.com  970-434-5448  

John Bennett  Telluride Fire Protection District  jbennett@telluridefire.com  970-728-3801  

Hugo Ferchau  Gunnison Fire Department  Ferchau@outlook.com  970-641-8157  

Pete Bradshaw  Basalt & Rural Fire Protection Dist  pbradshaw@basaltfire.org  970-319-7703  

Don Koogle  Summit Fire Authority  dkoogle@rwbfire.org  970-668-4309  

Tony Rowe  Grand Valley Fire Protection District  training@gvfpd.org  970-285-9119  

Jennie Rowe  Grand Valley Fire Protection District  jennierowe@bresnan.net  970 260-9095  

Jeff Edelson  Aspen Protection District  jeff.edelson@aspenfire.com    970-306-9009  

Toni Russell  Hot-Suphur Springs/Parshall FPD  t.russell@hotsulphurfire.com  970-531-9166  

Jason Clark  Colorado River Fire Rescue  Jason.clark@crfr.us  970-379-0303  

  

West Driver Operator  
  

 

Tony Rowe   Grand Valley Fire Protection District  training@gvfpd.org  970-285-9119  

Jason Clark   Colorado River Fire Rescue  Jason.clark@crfr.us  970-379-0303  
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